TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032
Sir,

M3 Ca o
a of BodT e-II
4 Month and ear of manufacture er codifications
5 No. of lind e rs 4
6 Chassis numbei
7 ne number or
mber in the case of battery
erated vehicle
Engi
nu
o
motor As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
9 H. P./BHP 85 Kw @ 2950 rpm
10. Cubic ca ac 2596 cc
11. Makers classification Standard BSVI
FM2.6CR 4020 33+D -AC
MonoBus
72. Wheel base 4020 mm
13. Seatin ca aci 33+D
74. Colou r Asa licable
15. ULW unladen wei ht 5135 K s.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
or RLW (Registered
weight) as certified
manufacturer
weight)
laden
by the
7685 Kgs.
L7.
a Front axle 225 75 R17.5
b Rear axle 225 5 R17.5
18. rediste Axle ew I ht
Front axle Faw 3074 K s
b Rear axle Raw 4611 K
19.
a Overall len th 8430 mm
b Rear over han 2400 mm
C Overa I width 2400 mm
d Overall hei ht 3210 mm
e Min. round clearance 185 mmf Governor/(Speed
mitin Function
ECU: M/s Bosch
edaM ix um Pm s Set 80 Km h
Asa licable
As
Force Traveller
Speed
3
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M,K. Suresh Kumar,
loint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
M. andran,
Assistant S tary-II (FAC),
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.